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Decision No. -----
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA , 

Investigation on the Commission's) 
own motion into th.e operations of ) 
J. A. TOIEI. ) 

Case No. 6357 

Ksrl K. Roos, for the CommiSSion staff. 

OPINION .-- .............. --~ ..... 

This proceeding filed September 29, 1959, is an investiga­

tion upon the Commission's own motion to determine whether respond­

ent J. A. Tuley is now or bas been opera ti:l.g as a passenger stage 

corporation, and by SO doing is and hils been operatillg in violation 

of Section 1031 of the Public Utilities Code by fa.iling to obtain 

from this Commission a certificate declaring Chat public convenienco 

and necessity require such operation and if SO whether respondent 

should be ordered to cease and desist from such operation unless ~d 

until he obtains such certificate. 

O~ the fifth day of October, 1959, respondent was person­

ally served with a certified copy of the Commission's Order 

Instituting Investigation in Case No. 6357. Further, in compliance 

with the direction of the Commission the Secretary of the Commission 

duly caused an appropriate notice of hearing in such inves~igation 

to be mailed to said respondent. Such notice was also served by mail 

upon Robert C. Newman who is the attorney for respondent. 

Pursuant to such notice public hearing was held in Santa 

Barbara on January 27) 1960, before Examiner Rowe. Evidence both 

oral and documentary was introduced by the CommiSSion staff. No 

appearance waS made on behalf of respondent. 
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-1 .. 



C •. 6357 ET 

Based ~pon the uncontradicted evidence of record the 

Commission hereby finds that respondent· J. A. !Uley bas held himself 

out to provide and has provided for the public a scheduled service as 

a passenger stage corporation as defined in Section 226, of the PUblic 

Utilities Code between Vandenberg Air Force Base on the one band and 

Montecito on the other hand over and along U. S. Highway 101 and 

California Highways 1 and 150, daily commencing 1n April 1959, and 

continuing to and including December 31, 1959, all without f1=st 

having had issued to him a certificate of public convenience and 

necessity as provided in Section 1031 of said Code. From the fore­

going findings of fact the Commission is of the opinion and concludes 

that in the performance of said acts heretofore deseribed~ without 

the holding of such certificate of public convenience and necessity~ 

respondent J. A. Tuley violated said Section 1031 of the Public 

Uti11eies Code of the State of California. 

ORDER ----..-. 
A public hearing having been held and based upon the above 

findings, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That J. A. Tuley cease and desist from operating as 3. 

passenger stage corporation as defined in Section 226 of the Pub11c 

Utilities Code of the State of Ca11fornia~ unless and until he shall 

have first obtained a certificate of public convenience and· necessity 

from this CommiSSion as required by Section 1031 of said Public 

Utilities Code. 
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2. !bat the Secretary is directed to cause a certified 

copy of this order to be personally served upon respondent J.. A .. Tuley, 

and that this order shall be effective twenty days after service is 

comple1:ed. 

_~ated ae __ San_F_ra.n_c;$e_:Q_' ___ - Califomia~ this d2tZt4 day 

of _t"""'l"""':f,,QoC;'la!. ......... 'L~?l?;.,.c;;.-,...._,. 1960. 

Co~m~ ,,~,. on"r EVl')rett C. MeKQ3~';'_ --'h' "'" .... , ....... - .......... _........... b, Qo1CC 
ne.zCOil'l'l'! ~:; ~ ... :~~!':.'t. did not :P~tic1:p:l,to 
1~ tho dl~pc~ition of thi$~roee¢d1~ 


